PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rui Zhao	10/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec Appliances (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 789, Pu Xing Road	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	Inventec Appliances Corp.
Street Address:	No. 37, Wugong 5th Road
Internal Address:	Wugu District
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	248

Name:	Inventec Appliances Corp., Shanghai
Street Address:	No. 7, Kuei Chin Road
Internal Address:	Hsu Huei District
City:	Shanghai City
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13369041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630 Phone: 770 246 2599

REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0644

PATENT

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway,

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-002.P243/HJIPO-11006-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=A-002P243_HJIPO-11006-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=A-002P243_HJIPO-11006-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we/I, ZHAO, RUI, have invented certain improvements in a

INPUT METHOD APPLIED IN ELECTRONIC DEVICES

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on _____, which has been

assigned Scriat No.	and	
WHEREAS, 1) INVENTEC APPLIANCES	(SHANGHAI) CO. LTD. 2) INVEN	TEC
APPLIANCES CORP. 3) INVENTEC APPLIANCES	CORP., SHANGHAL a 1) China 2) Ta	iwan
(R.O.C.) 3) China Corporation, having a place of business	is at 1) NO.789 Pu Xing Road, Shanghai, PR	(2)
NO.37, WUGONG 5TH RD., WUGU DIST., NEW TA	AIPEI CITY 248, TAIWAN (R.O.C.) 3) N	0. 7.
Kuei Chin Road, Hsu Huei District, Shanghai City, Chi	nina desires to acquire the entire right, title	and
interest in the said application and invention, and to any it therefore:	United States and foreign patents to be obta	iined

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to 1) INVENTEC APPLIANCES (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD. 2) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP. 3) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., SHANGHAI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part application, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to 1) INVENTEC APPLIANCES (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD. 2) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP. 3) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., SHANGHAI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that 1) INVENTEC APPLIANCES (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD. 2) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP. 3) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., SHANGHAI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by 1) INVENTEC APPLIANCES (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD. 2) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., 3) INVENTEC APPLIANCES CORP., SHANGHAI.

IAC100032.US HJIPO-11006-US

> PATENT REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0646

Signed

2011

Full name of first inventor: ZHAO, RUI

Inventor's signature:

ZHAO RUI

Date: October 26,

Residence:

No. 7, Kuei Chin Road, Hsu Huei District, Shanghai City, China

Citizenship:

China

IAC100032.US HJIPO-11006-US

2

PATENT REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0647